AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING PROTECTION ALLIANCE, FRIENDS OF
THE RIVER, SAN FRANCISCO CRAB BOAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION,
INC., and FELIX SMITH,

Petitioners,

V.

ADAM NICKELS, Acting Regional Director of the U.S. Bureau of
Reclamation, U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION, SAN LUIS & DELTA-
MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY and GRASSLANDS WATER DISTRICT,

Respondents.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Julie Connor, being duly sworn according to law and being over the
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.

That on the 17th day of February, 2026, I served the within Petition for
a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Paul Cirino

Martha Mann

Brian C. Toth

U.S. Department Of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Division
Environmental Defense Section
P.O. Box 7611

Washington, DC 20044

Tel: 202-514-4122

Fax: 202-616-2426

Email: paul.cirino@usdoj.gov
Email: martha.mann@usdoj.gov
Email: brian.toth@usdoj.gov



Joseph W. Cotchett

Julie L. Fieber

Andrew F. Kirtley

Cotchett, Pitre & McCarthy LLP
San Francisco Airport Office Center
840 Malcolm Road

Burlingame, CA 94010

Tel: 650-697-6000

Fax: 650-697-0577

Email: JCotchett@cpmlegal.com
Email: jfieber@cpmlegal.com
Email: akirtley@cpmlegal.com

Diane V. Rathmann
Linneman Law, LLP

1820 Marguerite Street
P.O. Box 156

Dos Palos, CA 93620

Tel: 209-392-2141

Fax: 209-392-3964

Email: drathmann@aol.com

Ellen Wehr

Grassland Water District
200 W. Willmott Aveue

Los Banos, CA 93635

Tel: 209-826-5188

Fax: 209-826-4984

Email: ewehr@gwdwater.org

Glen Spain

Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen’s Associations
PO Box 29370

San Francisco, CA 94129-0370

Tel: (650)209-0801

Email: fishlifr@aol.com

Glen Spain

Institute for Fisheries Resources
PO Box 29196

San Francisco, CA 94129-0196
Tel: (5641)689-2000

Email: fish1lifr@aol.com

(800) 274-3321 » (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through U.S.P.S. Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by
email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee
check through the Two Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition,
the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 17th day of February, 2026.
Cjulia Connor

Julie Connor

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 17th day of February, 2026.

DNarana ﬁrab @é,

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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